

PRESENT: Sh. H.S. Sandhu, Advocate for applicant-accused.
Sh. Charanjit Singh, APP for the state.

Record again not produced.

Perusal of the case file reveals that for the last three adjournments the record is not being produced.

It is a case of alleged recovery of some quantity of Lahan/illicit liquor in the absence of applicant-accused.

Applicant-accused is, therefore, directed to join the investigation, in which event the applicant-accused will be admitted on interim bail to the satisfaction of arresting officer/investigation officer/SHO concerned of the police station subject to the following conditions:-

- a) The applicant will join the investigation and cooperate with the same as and when called by the investigation officer.
- b) He will not tamper with the prosecution evidence.
- c) He will not leave the country without prior permission of the Court.

Now, record be produced on 9.8.2022.

(Priya Sood)

UID- PB0065
Sessions Judge,
Tarn Taran. 28.7.2022